Board Report



3 Year Contract for Kathleen M. Kayes-Wandover, Ph.D. Professor of Biology-Anatomy and Physiology Full-time Faculty at Collin since 2015

Education/Experience

Ph.D., Pathology, State University of New York at Buffalo, 1995

Professional Development and Publications

- Presented, "Design of Rubrics in Science Courses," Faculty Development Conference, Spring 2020
- Presented, "Honors at Collin College," New Faculty Academy, Spring 2019
- Attended, Great Plains Regional Honors Conference, Tyler, TX, Spring 2019
- Attended, Texas Community College Teachers Association Conference, Frisco, TX, Spring 2020
- Attended, Faculty Development Conference presentations: "Accessibility," "New Quizzes,"
 "Course Media," "Concourse," Spring 2020
- Attended, Faculty Development Conference presentation: "Universal Design in Curriculum and Instruction," Fall 2019
- Attended, Quality Enhancement Plan Workshop: "Advising 101," Fall 2019
- Participated, Collin College Center for Teaching and Learning Online Pedagogy Series, "Rethinking Assessment in Online Thinking," Summer 2020
- Completed, Certificate of Completion for Online Orientation, Summer 2020

College Service and Student Support

- Chaired, Anatomy & Physiology Faculty Search Committee, Spring 2019
- Advise, Quality Enhancement Plan Academic Planning Coach Program, Fall 2019-present
- Serve, Anatomy and Physiology Assessment Test Committee, Summer 2020- present
- Served, Student Activity Fee Advisory Committee, Summer 2018 Spring 2019
- Volunteered, Welcome Squad, Spring 2018-present, Texas State Academic Decathlon, Spring 2019 and 2020, New Student Orientation Faculty Roundtable, Summer 2018-present, Constitution Day Faculty Team Family Feud and Trunk or Treat Event, Fall 2018
- served, Collin Foundation Scholarship Review Committee, Summer 2018-present
- Volunteered, Summer Math and Science Half-Day camp, Summer 2018
- Attended, Phi Theta Kappa Induction ceremonies, Fall 2018, Spring 2020, Summer 2020
- Attended, Foundation Scholarship Awards Ceremony, Fall 2018

Leadership and Awards

- Seved, Director, Honors Institute Frisco Campus, Summer 2018- Summer 2020
- Recognized, All College Day Professor Recognition, Fall 2020
- Acknowledged, Master Teacher in Science in the ShowMe Learning Community, Summer 2020